

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 8743 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's Orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. Suresh Kumar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Haribhau Deshinge h/for Vijay Killedar
for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : G.S. GODBOLE, J.

DATE : 13TH MARCH, 2012

P.C.:-

1 Heard Mr. Suresh Kumar for the
Petitioner and Mr. Killedar for Respondent
No.1. Respondent No.2 is the Authority who
has made adjudication under Section 7A and
hence a formal party.

2 Arguable questions are raised about
the locus-standi of the Petitioner to file an
Appeal under Section 7-I of the Employees'
Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions
Act, 1952 and about the interpretation of
words 'in-person' used in Section 7-I.

3 Hence, Rule.

4 Interim relief is refused. Mr. Killedar
waives service on behalf of the Respondent
No.1.

(G.S.GODBOLE, J.)